Attorney or Party Without Attorney (Name and Address)

`SEAN A. BRADY, ESQ.

MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C.

180 E OCEAN BLVD

STE 200

LONG BEACH CA 90802

562-216-4444 Attorney For (Name):

SBN 262007

Telephone No.

562-216-4444

Ref. No. or File No.

092651/RANDO

**PLAINTIFF** Insert name of court and name of judicial district and branch court, if any.

LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR CRT CENTRAL DISTRICT-STANLEY MOSK

111 N. HILL STREET LOS ANGELES, CA. 90012

Short Title of Case:

RANDO VS HARRIS

Invoice No.:

Date:

Time:

Dep./Div.:

Case Number:

FOR COURT USE ONLY

564271

11/13/13

8:30 AM

82,85,86

PROOF OF SERVICE

1. AT THE TIME OF SERVICE I WAS AT LEAST 18 YEARS OF AGE AND NOT A PARTY TO THIS ACTION, AND I SERVED COPIES OF THE:

PLAINTIFFS AND PETITIONERS' EX PARTE APPLICATION FOR

ALTERNATIVE WRIT OF MANDATE AND ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE WHY

PEREMPTORY WRIT SHOULD NOT ISSUE

MEMORANDUM IN SUPPORT OF PLAINTIFF AND PETITIONERS' EX PARTE

APPLICATION FOR ALTERNATIVE WRIT OF MANDATE AND ORDER TO

SHOW CAUSE WHY PEREMPTORY WRIT SHOULD NOT ISSUE

CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET

CIVIL CASE COVER SHEET ADDENDUM

AND STATEMENT OF LOCATION

VERIFIED PETITION FOR ALTERNATIVE WRIT OF MANDATE

[PROPOSED]ORDER DIRECTING ISSUANCE OF ALTERNATIVE WRIT

2. a. PARTY SERVED: KAMALA HARRIS, INDIVIDUALLY AND IN HER OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS ATTORNEY GENERAL

PERSON SERVED: QUINLIN DOE (REFUSED LAST NAME)

AGE: 30 HEIGHT 5'4 WEIGHT: 115 HAIR: BLACK SEX: F RACE: ASIAN

RELATIONSHIP: RECEPTIONIST

c. ADDRESS: 300 S. SPRING STREET

LOS ANGELES CA 90013

I SERVED THE PARTY NAMED IN ITEM 2 3.

BY PERSONALLY DELIVERING THE COPIES ON 11/08/13 AT 03:00 PM

SIGNAL ATTORNEY SERVICE, INC.

P.O. Box 91985

Long Beach CA 90809

(562)595-1337 FAX(562)595-6294

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, and of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATE: 11/11/13

SIGNATURE

FOR COURT USE ONLY Attorney or Party Without Attorney (Name and Address) Telephone No. SEAN A. BRADY, ESO. 562-216-4444 SBN 262007 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 E OCEAN BLVD Ref. No. or File No. **STE 200** LONG BEACH CA 90802 562-216-4444 092651/RANDO Attorney For (Name): **PLAINTIFF** Insert name of court and name of judicial district and branch court, if any. LOS ANGELES SUPERIOR CRT CENTRAL DISTRICT-STANLEY MOSK 111 N. HILL STREET LOS ANGELES, CA. 90012 Short Title of Case: RANDO VS HARRIS Dep./Div.: Invoice No.: Date: Time: Case Number: 11/13/13 82,85,86 564271 8:30 AM

5. WITNESS FEES WERE OFFERED OR DEMANDED & PAID: IF THE ABOVE NOT FILLED IN, FEES WERE NOT DEMANDED OR PAID

PERSON SERVING: R.M. HOOD, III FEE FOR SERVICE: \$ 70.00 6. CONFORMS TO JUDICIAL COUNSEL FROM #982 (a) (23)

SIGNAL ATTORNEY SERVICE, INC.

P.O. Box 91985

Long Beach CA 90809

(562)595-1337 FAX(562)595-6294

d. Registered California process server

(1) [x] Employee or [] Independant Contractor
(2) Registration No. 5834

(3) County: LOS ANGELES

(4) Expiration: 07/17/14

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California, and of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

SIGNATURE

DATE: 11/11/13

MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.( 180 E. OCEAN BLVD. SUITE 200 LONG BEACH CA 90802 PH: 562/216-4444				ATTORNEY	nal
VIS 13 SECRETARY ATTORNEY SAG	ATTORNEY	file#   10 <b>9</b> 2	651	INCORPO	ERVICE] RATED
DO TODAYF	RETURN T	ODAY		Long Beach Torrance	562-595-1337 310-316-1256
Mark X for special assignment(		IARGES APPL	_Y	Fax	562-595-6294
PLAINTIFF: . VS.	COURT: JUDICIAL DIS	Т:			
DEFENDANT:	CITY:		CASI	E #:	
APPROVED DIRECT BILLING:		ADJUSTER:		· A	
CARRIER NAME: ADDRESS:		INSURED:			
CITY, STATE, & ZIP:		DATE OF LOSS:			
LICT ALL DOCUMENTO. HEARI	NG	FEES PAID/		FEES	
LIST ALL DOCUMENTS: DATE	Pa		رادر	_ ATTACHED	
Ex Parte Application	A	poposed erified f	$\mathcal{O}(\mathcal{O}($		
Memorandum In SUPP	$V_{ij}$	eritied t	ret, t	ian	
Civil Case Cover Addendum					
INSTRUCTIONS: FILE BY		ERVE BY M	1/12	OFFIC	E USE
MOTITOOTIONS: FILE BY		LIVE DI VI	حران	COURT	
DEPT CLERK \$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	se ser	in tall	$\mathcal{U}_{0}$	PROCESS	70-
WEST ALT		2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3		DELIVERY	-
FILE \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	ala Har	ris Attori	ey G	PE RETURN	
1 1/		the Attorne		S ASMI FFF	
SERVE V		. 51	7	ADV CHG	
DELIVER 300	) S. Spr	ing >t.	_	TIME	
COPY	s Angeles	ing St. CA 900	213	G/S	
OTHER	Thank	11871			
□ RESIDENCE	( / 100 ( 1		de la constantina		
□ BUSINESS	Ser ve	- Tolung	ales:		
A STATE OF THE STA	HT WT	HAIR	Prorotine.	TOTAL	
ORIGINAL SUBMIT		2nd SUBMIT	(405)	5648	SIGNMENT #
DATE RUNNER	DATE	RUNNER	403		
			BIZEO		
OKAY  BACK TO COURT  REJECTED  REJECTED	OKAY  BACK TO COURT	3 - 11 W 8-	KOW		
NO CONFORM SHERIFF COURTESY DROP C/W DROF	DP RCV C/W	RCV FILE C/W	FILE DP	ATTY CK OUR	CK CASH

FIRM:

 $i! \ . \ . \ .$  $\{i \not \mid 1$